

NEWSLETTER #4 March 2011

PT Wintermar Offshore Marine Tbk achieves Integrated Management System certification with the award of ISO 14001:2004 (Environment Management System) and OHSAS 18001:2007 (Occupational Health and Safety Management System)

PT Wintermar Offshore Marine Tbk (WINS) has attained the following certifications required for Integrated Management System certification approved by Lloyds Register Quality Assurance (LRQA) and accredited by the United Kingdom Accreditation Service (UKAS-UK):

- 1) **ISO 14001:2004** (Environmental Management System)
- 2) **OHSAS 18001:2007** (Occupational Health and Safety Management System)

for Management Services on Ship Operation.

These two internationally recognised certifications, combined with our **ISO 9001:2008** (Quality Management System), which is accredited by the United Kingdom Accreditation Service (UKAS-UK) and the ANSI-ASQ National Accreditation Board (ANAB-USA), now completes our requirement to be certified with Integrated Management System by Lloyds Register Quality Assurance (LRQA) accredited by UKAS. Integrated Management System Certification is awarded to companies who operate a single management system that complies with the combination of requirements of the ISO/OHSAS standards in the areas of Quality, Environment and Occupational Health and Safety.

PT Wintermar Offshore Marine Tbk is proud to be the first Indonesian shipping company to achieve this important certification for Ship Management. We believe this demonstrates our company's mission to strive continuously to perform to the highest standards of professionalism, quality and safety.





PT WINTERMAR OFFSHORE MARINE Tbk

JI Kebayoran Lama No 155 Jakarta 11560 Indonesia Tel : 62 21 530 5201 / 2 Fax : 62 21 530 5203 www.wintermar.com







About Wintermar

PT Wintermar Offshore Marine Tbk (WINS) is an offshore marine services company that owns a fleet of over 60 vessels ready to handle a large variety of services for upstream oil and gas exploration and production companies. Our young and growing fleet comprising a wide variety of vessel types enables us to offer innovative vessel and logistics solutions to serve international oil and gas companies.

For further information, please contact: Ms Pek Swan Layanto Investor Relations

PT Wintermar Offshore Marine Tbk Tel (62-21) 530 5201 Ext 401

Email: investor_relations@wintermar.com

DISCLAIMER

Certain statements made in this publication involve a number of risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from those projected. Certain statements relating to business and operations of PT Wintemar Offshore Marine Tbk and Subsidiaries (the Company) are based on management's expectations, estimates and projections. These statements are not guarantees of future performance and involve risks, uncertainties and assumptions that are difficult to predict. Certain statements are based upon assumptions as to future events that may not prove to be accurate. Therefore, actual outcomes and results may differ materially from what is expressed or forecasted in such statements. The Company makes no commitment, and disclaims any duty, to update or revise any of these statements. This publication is for informational purposes only and is not intended as a solicitation or offering of securities in any jurisdiction. The information contained in this publication is not intended to qualify, supplement or amend information disclosed under corporate and securities legislation of any jurisdiction applicable to the Company and should not be relied upon for the purpose of making investment decisions concerning any securities of the Company

PT WINTERMAR OFFSHORE MARINE Thk

JI Kebayoran Lama No 155 Jakarta 11560 Indonesia Tel : 62 21 530 5201 / 2 Fax : 62 21 530 5203 www.wintermar.com



